FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-30-2001



101653758

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

200 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New 3-8-01	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Radio Systems of Philadelphia.	, Inc. 09132000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Pennsylvania
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Infinity Radio of Sacramento	o Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 51 West 52nd Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York	NY USA 10019
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Pennsylvania
001 AAHMED1 00000111 231325 2343437 81 40.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Street. Send comments regard	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nament Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to: ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0386** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and T	elephone Number 41	2-642-5245
Name	Robert P. Lenart			
Address (line 1)	Viacom Inc.			
Address (line 2)	ll Stanwix Street			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1522	2		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ched conveyance doc	# 3
Trademark /	Application Number(s)	or Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
				H numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number	er(s)		ation Number(s)
			2343437	
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of pro	perties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Denosit A	ccount		posit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 231325				
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Louis A.		- # -	ionatura	Doto Signed
Name	of Person Signing	ν <u>S</u>	ignature `	/ Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0387

	- T- 1	
20uu	10 -	306

SEP 1 3 2000

icrofilm Number	-	rilea with tr	ie Department of	State on	
ntity Number	_			, Jinger	
			N Comment	Secretary of the	Commonwe
ARTICL	ES OF AMENDMENT-DC DSCB:15-	DMESTIC BUSIN 1915 (Rev 90)	ESS CORPORA	TION	~
In compliance with the required rporation, desiring to amend its Article	ments of 15 Pa.C.S. § 191 es, hereby states that:	5 (relating to art	cles of amendm	ent), the undersigne	d business
The name of the corporation is: RA	DIO SYSTEMS OF PHIL	ADELPHIA, INC	<u>.                                    </u>		-
The (a) address of this corporation's office provider and the county of vere records of the Department):	nue is (the Department is	hereby authoriz	ed to correct the	ne of its commercial e following informati	- registered on to conforr
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o: Corporation Serv	rice Company			Dauphin	
Name of Commercial Reg	istered Unice Provider			County	
The statute by or under which it was  The date of its incorporation is: 1/2				•	
(Check, and if appropriate complet					
X The amendment shall be effective			t in the Departm	ent of State.	
The amendment shall be effecti	ve on:	<u> </u>	at	110	<del></del>
(Check one of the following):	Da	ite	•	Hou	
The amendment was adopted b	y the shareholders (or me	mbers) pursuant	to 15 Pa.C.S. §	§ 1914(a) and (b).	
The amendment was adopted b	y the board of directors pu	ursuant to 15 Pa.	C.S. § 1914(c).		
(Check, and if appropriate complet	e, one of the following):				
The amendment adopted by the	corporation, set forth in f	ull, is as follows:			
Name Change to: Infin	nity Radio of Sacra	mento Inc.			•
					-
					-
The amendment adopted by the	corporation is set forth in	full in Exhibit A	attached hereto	and made a part he	ereof.

PAL DEPT OF STATE

LE: 7 Kd E1 d3S 0007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0388 DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Article	es and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has cau authorized officer thereof this day of	used these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly
	Infinity Radio of Sacramento Inc.
	BY: WHILL (Name of Corporation)
	MARK MORRIL (Signature)
	TITLE: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0389 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

INFINITY RADIO OF SACRAMENTO INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY OUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 0129811

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2000070

0306-0307

CSC NETWORKS

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0390